AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGI	GE OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE I	DATE	4. RE0	UUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	T NO. (If applicable)				
P00034	See Bloc	k 16C								
6. ISSUED BY CODE	892432		7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 0	0701				
U.S. Department of Energy Idaho Operations Office 1955 Fremont Avenue Idaho Falls ID 83415				U.S. Department of Energy Idaho Operations Office 1955 Fremont Avenue Idaho Falls ID 83415						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and 2	ZIP Code)	9A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
Idaho Environmental Coalitior Attn: Jason Mack 600 William Northern Blvd	n LLC	<u>(</u>	X)	. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
Tullahoma TN 373884729		2		A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N 9303321DEM000061 B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	10.					
CODE	FACILITY CODE	<u> </u>		5/27/2021						
			'	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fo					nded □ie	not extended.				
	ODIFICATION OF			ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE						
				MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).						
X Section I.172 FAR 52.243-:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	2 - Changes			TYOF: Hent (Aug 1987) - Alt I (Apr 1	1984)					
(4,4,4,7,5)										
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not	x is required to	sign this document and	return	copies to the issuin	g office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ( DUNS Number: Not Available UEI: LQ5ZLNE3EM27  Procurement Instrument Ident: Task Order 2 - Implementation	ifier (PI	IID): 8924322	2FE	MTO02 & 89243222FEMTO03	,	nuity				
The purpose of this modification (TO-2) - Implementation Period Continuity, to work performed period of performance ended is started immediately after on developed based on estimated	od, and T d during April 30, May 1, 2	Task Order 3 the respecti 2022 with w	(TC ve ork	<ul><li>-3) - Integration and M</li><li>TO periods of performan scope transferring to ming, the proposal for</li></ul>	ce. The TO-3 when TO-3 was	ne TO-2 nich as				
Continued										
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e document refer	enced in Item 9 A or 10A								
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	_			NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFI	∪⊏R (Type or	piiit)				
J.H. MacRae, Jr., Business Services & PCC		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B.	con Nebeker UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
Land James		6 SEP 22	Aa	ron S. Nebeker Digitally signed by Aaron S. Neb	eker IO'	9/7/2022				
(Cignature of sargan authorized to sign)		U ULF ZZ	1 -	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		1				

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 89303321DEM000061/P00034

PAGE 2 OF 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

Idaho Environmental Coalition LLC

		1	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	both TO-2 and TO-3 is \$763,202. See CLIN 2 (Task Order 2) and CLIN 3 (Task Order 3) below for further details.  Payment:  OR for Idaho U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831  Period of Performance: 10/01/2021 to 09/30/2031  Change Item 00002 to read as follows (amount shown				
İ	is the total amount):  Task Order 2 - Implementation Period				167,453,955.52
	Line item value is: \$167,453,955.52 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$153,297,022.42				
	PIID: 89243222FEMT002				
	The TO-2 period of performance occurred from January 1, 2022, to April 30, 2022. TO-2 scope of work continued in TO-3 which started on May 1, 2022. The proposal for TO-3 was submitted in March 2022. Therefore, the proposal was based on an estimate of the work that would be completed by April 30, 2022, under TO-2. For work planned to be completed under TO-2 but not completed as of April 30, 2022, TO-2 is decreased by \$3,476,236 from \$170,930,191 to \$167,453,955. This decrease is applicable to cost only. TO-2 fee remains unchanged.				
	Change Item 00003 to read as follows (amount shown is the total amount): $ \\$				
	Task Order-3 - Integration and Mission Continuity Line item value is: \$672,856,557.00 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$294,899,368.10				672,856,557.00
	PIID: 89243222FEMT003				
	TO-3 period of performance started May 1, 2022, immediately following the end of TO-2. To accurately reflect the work scope for TO-3, TO-3 is increased by \$4,239,438 to \$672,856,557 from Continued				

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 89303321DEM000061/P00034
 PAGE 3
 OF 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

Idaho Environmental Coalition LLC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	\$668,617,119. This increase includes the following:				
	1) The proposal for TO-3 was submitted in March 2022. Therefore, the proposal was based on an estimate of work completed by April 30, 2022 under TO-2. For the activities that were planned to be completed under TO-2 but not completed as of April 30, 2022, the Contractor re-planned the activities for completion under TO-3 for an increase of \$2,172,695.				
	2) Outstanding long-lead procurements which had not been received and were not included in TO-2 or TO-3 for an increase of \$2,066,743.				
	This increase is applicable to cost only. TO-3 fee remains unchanged.				